NEWSLETTER
SPRING, 2025

Hello Everyone:

Springisin the air. Soon we will begin to see leaves appear on the trees with some trees
blossoming, birds and butterflies coming back from hibernation, flowers will start to bloom.
We will begin to see more sunshine. Hope you have a wonderful Spring.

UPCOMING EVENTS
Wednesday April 2" — General Meeting 10:30 AM - Pot Luck
Monday April 7*" - Executive meeting 10:30 AM

Thursday April 10" — Fallsview Casino Bus Trip with lunch at Betty’s Restaurant. Costis
$63.00 which incudes your bus fair, lunch and $40 in slot play. Payment must be made one
week before departure to reserve a seat on the bus. If a total of 55 persons are not interested
in the trip the bus will be cancelled. Bus leaves from Vic Johnston Arena Streetsville at 10:00
AM and at St. Francis of Assisi Church, Meadowvale Town Centre at 10:15AM. Please
contact Kay Hughes at travel@mssc.world or at 416-453-0091 if interested.

Wednesday April 16" — Snack & Learn — Topic —Strong & Steady Falls Prevention. Trillium
Health Partners. Speaker — Pauline Chalmers, BSC PT. Sign up sheet on bulletin board.
Maximum of 75 persons.

Thursday April 17" — Provision for Casino Bus Trip. Please contact Kay Hugh at
travel@mssc.world or at 416-453-0091 if interested.

Friday - April 18" - Good Friday. Community Centre closed that day. No MSSC activities on
that day.



Monday May 5th - Executive Committee Meeting — 10:30 AM.
Wednesday May 7" — General Meeting — Pot Luck 10:30 AM

Monday - May 19" - Victoria Day. Community Centre closed. No MSSC activities on that
day.

Wednesday May 21st — Snack and Learn 10:30AM-Speaker, Chartwell Retirement
Residences- Topic Inter active Exercise Program and Retirement Living. Sign up sheet on
bulletin board. Maximum of 75 persons.

Monday June 2" - Executive Meeting —10:30 AM
Wednesday - June 4" - General Meeting 10:30 AM - Pot Luck.

Thursday June 19" - Councillor Reid’s Senior’s Fair — Auditorium and Senior’s Room 9to 11
AM. No MSSC Activities on that day. There will be free giveaways so mark this date down
on your calendar.

Friday June 27" - Canada Day Celebrations. Mark this date down in your calendar. More details to follow.
May and June Bus Trips - Details to follow on Bus trips for May and June.
Wishing everyone a “Happy Easter”

Victor



